GTI GLE-M
  COLOR MATCHING LUMINAIRE SERIES
GLE-M4/32...Four Light Sources
or GLE-M5/32...Five Light Sources (ASTM D1729* compliant)
For color matching and detecting metamerism &
fluorescence. Light sources include:
1. Daylight (D50, D65, or D75)
2. Cool White Fluorescent or TL-84

THE STANDARD IN MEASURING
COLOR
GLE-M Series Luminairie - Instal lation / Ordering Guide
Single Unit Applications
The GLE-M series is available with either 3 light sources plus UV (Model GLE-M4/32) or 4 sources plus UV
(Model GLE-M5/32). The standard unit comes complete with "soft touch" digital lamp control and GTI
ControlGuard II lamp timing center. In order to operate any GLE-M with a remote control or in a multiple unit installation,
see Remote Control & Multiple Unit Applications bellow. This guide is designed to help clarify the ordering process.
Multiple Unit Applications (Up to 8 total)
Multiple luminaire installations, for large area or color matching rooms, can be operated
using the remote control or any of the luminaire mounted digital light source controls.
Each multiple fixture installation requires one remote control luminaire (GLE-M4/32RC
or GLE-M5/32RC), plus up to 7 secondary luminaires (GLE-M4/32RC or GLE-M5/32RC). The secondary luminaires
do not include do not include the GTI Color Guard II timing center and cannot be operated with a remote control.
Standard Models (complete with 10' power cord)
GLE-M4/32  Color Matching Luminairie with 3 light sources (D65, CWF, Incandescent) plus UV
GLE-M5/32  Color Matching Luminairie with 4 light sources (D65, CWF, Incandescent, Optional*) plus UV
*Optional source can be specified, however, unless otherwise requested it is TL83 3000K.
Remote Control Models
GLE-M4/32RC GLE-M4/32 complete with remote control (RC-M4)
GLE-M5/32RC GLE-M5/32 complete with remote control (RC-M5)
Model
GLE-M5/32/RC
Model
RC-M5
Include remote control
allows control of 1 - 8
luminaires. Comes with
5’ Coil cabl
(Expandable  to 10’)
*Optional source can be specified, however, unless otherwise requested it is TL83 3000K.
Multiple Unit Models (For adding to remote control)
Model  Description
GLE-M4/32/NT GLE-M4/32 with no GTI ColorGuard II. Includes Control Cable and remote inputs.
GLE-M5/32/NT GLE-M5/32 with no GTI ColorGuard II. Includes Control Cable and remote inputs.
Typical Installation Example - 3 luminarie Installation
For optimal
compliance with
ASTM D1229-89
luminaire sould
be installed 30” - 36”
above viewing surface.
To Order, Specify:
1- GLE-M5/32/RC
2- GLE-M5/32/NT
RC-M5
Remote Control
To power supply To power supply To power supply